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APPENDIX A
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9364 DATED 12/20/85
The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
customers in the area served by Symsonia Water District. All
other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall
remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

RATES: Monthly

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Connection

First 2,000 gallons $7.05 Minimum Bill

Next 3,000 gallons 1.60 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons 1.40 per 1,000 gallons

3/4 - Inch Connection

First 5,000 gallons $11.85 Minimum Bill

Next 5,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
Oover 10,000 gallons 1.40 per 1,000 gallons
1 - Inch Connection

First 10,000 gallons $19.35 Minimum Bill

over 10,000 gallons 1.40 per 1,000 gallons

2 - Inch Connection

First 20,000 gallons $33.35 Minimum Bill
over 20,000 gallons : 1.40 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSICN
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DEC 201985
PURSUANTTQ 807 KAR5:011,




- Form. fo¥ filing Rate Schedules For Northwestern portion of Graves Co.
_ i ' Community, Town or City

| P.S.C. NO. i
‘ SHEET NO. 2
SYMSONIA WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
FARM CONNECTIONS - SAME rates ahd meter (5/8") as listed
under Residential Comsumers
FIELD CONNECTIONS = SAME
CHECKED
Public Service Commission
JAN 1 1L 1982
by
RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE " - g DATE EFFECTIVE 1/1/19
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Form for filing Rate Schedules . For - Symsonia,

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1
Original SHEET NO, 3
Symsonia Water District CANCELLING P,S.C. NO,
Name of lssuing corporation -

SHEET NO, -

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

‘ 5 RATE
School Service : . PER UNIT
- Connection Fee . - $350.00 (2'" service)

1st 25,000 Gal. $21.50

Next 100,000 Gal. 40.00

A1l over 125,000 Gal, .40 per 1,000

Minimum Bill  $15.00
, t

H
i
‘ DATE OF I DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 1, 1964 ,,'4_(
| /0
ISSUED BY TITLE Chairman : ﬂlg
. i |

Issued
Case No.

ame O icer _ : .
‘authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
' dated ' B A =y




- FOR Jorthwestern portion of Gpaves Co,
P.S.C. Ky. No.*

Sheet No.

smsonia Vater District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

B ——

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This scnedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of weser service by
Symsoais ‘ater District nerein after referred to as the Utility and applies to all
service 1eceived from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the Utility
is permitied to mzke an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations. All Rules and
Reguliticns are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict whth Publice
Service Combission ules and Regulations. The Utility is further suibject to all Rules
and Rezulztions of the Commission even though not contained herein.

Revisions

These Tules and Regulctions may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed fron time to time subjcet to approval of the Public Service Commission,
znd shill a:ve the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

[aln) i
..;.s-ITV." t?...an.

The Utilisy furnishes water service to the SYMSONIA WATER COMMUNITY, looat.éd at
smsoniz, ientucky, .lorthiestern vortion of Graves County, Kentucky.

- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
AL A3TLITYE OF KENTUCKY -
_EFFECTIVE
“ater 3ervuce is aviilable to any domestic, commercial or “industrial cuslo mer
-4thin the THility's area. - MAY 06 (993"
PURSUANT TO807 KARS5L11,
SECTIOMS

“ramTe | FTIIAT BY:

s

The Utilidty is responsible for water failure only when in control of the Utility's
employees. lo customer 1s paid damages for equipment unless such dimages are. spec-
ifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the pynigaf seeilid Hommession
employees . OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
IICTECTION 37 CUSTOMER

. (a]
ﬁmromer sh:11l protect the ecuipment of the Utility on his premises aﬂy é‘hgl§§§3t
tnsocfere with Utilily's property or permit interference exceppyRSUANEY TOUABPTRARS. 011

revresent atives of the Utility. SE 9 ()
By ":"50%—

DATE OF ISSUE__ 5§~ P &3 DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 6 83
Mornith Day Year Month Day Year
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8 : FoOR Northwestern portion of Graves Co.

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

. Sumsonic dater Risirict ' Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

CTICE 57 TROUBLE

Customer sh:11 give irmediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or ‘un-
satusfactory service and of any defects known to customer.

IR S Rt B
Ffhiera ﬁ-(ﬂ.AICE
e et

The Utility nzy 2t any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any customer
or customérs Zor 1o purpose of making repairs, changes or inprovemmnts upon any
pary of i%s syster. The Utility shall give reasonadble notice of such suspension of
servicc to the ¢customer.

The T4ili:y sh~1l be responisble for the maintenance of that portion of the service
1in2 ins5t2il2d Ly the Utility and the customer shall be responsible for the mainte-
ance of taat porticn theeeof installed by the Custemer.

ENTRAERE

(9]

3 OF 3EQTICI

_ Tutension of sorvice shall be in accordance with 807 XAR 5:066°, Section 12.
.»,I::'a ATGCATICHS

“hen nzcessary to move or relocate facilitles, the cost will be paid by psrty or
z7r+i2s re-uasting such relocation.

-

BILLILS, CCLILETTION, ZEHALTIES

Bills for -c*er service furnished by the water system will mailed no later than

the S:in  duy of ezch month and willé,ﬁ%ﬂ%u& esaphin 10 days § or
by *he 15%h day of “he following ot by Kdaote payment penalty charge

411 he applicoble after the due date of any prrcommts PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

3 OF KENTUCKY
may 06 % EFFECTIVE
UANT TO807 KAR5:011,
PURSY SeC i+ JUN 22583
BY: PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
aY:
DATE OF ISSUE__5 6 $> DATE EFFECTIVE_ kay 6 a1
Month Day Year Month Day Year
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FOR Northwestern portion of Graves Co.

P.S.C. Ky. No.

»~

Sheet No. N

'_ SYMSONIA WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEPOSTTS

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash deposit
or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of
the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered
monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are
renfdiéred bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of the estimated bill of such customer
or applicant where bills are rendered quarterly . Interest at the rate of six percent
(6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required, accruing from the date of
deposi'b.

DISCOUNTINDANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after
proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and
municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refused or neglects
to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service,
or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance 18 for non-payment of bills, the
‘customer shall be given al least forty-eight (L8) hours written notice, separate from
the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after
the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinunace, a residential
customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician,
registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate .=
an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case service will
not be discontinued until the affected resident can make other living arrangements
or dntil ten (10) days elapse from the date of the utility's notiftcation. When a
dagerous condition is found to exist on the FeiBitiGnferR ¢ (GrCapiiisSiN s premises, the
service shall be cut off without or refused, provided{®NEUCHHe utility notify the
customer or applicant immediately of the reasons fokFfhé&TdY{Econtinuance or refusal
and the corrective action to be taken by - the applic?.na 6or f%atomer before service
can be rendered. ‘ MA 19€3

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,

-~

DATE OF ISSUE Jan. 28 86 DATE EFFECTIVE
Month Day éar
ISSUED BY _, Symsonia, Ky
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